540.00 42067

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM326102

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
QUICKTAKE LLC		12/02/2014	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SURVEY SAMPLING INTERNATIONAL, LLC	
Street Address:	6 RESEARCH DRIVE	
City:	SHELTON	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	stal Code: 06484	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4206707	QUICKTAKE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2032555170

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2032591800

Email: mbeard@pgpatent.com

Correspondent Name: Perman & Green Address Line 1: 99 Hawley Lane

Address Line 4: Stratford, CONNECTICUT 06614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	882-002980-US (-TM)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janik Marcovici
SIGNATURE:	/jm/
DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=CUTE_ExecutedAssignment_141215#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005439 FRAME: 0584

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, QUICKTAKE LLC, Inc. a company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 6 Research Drive, Shelton, Connecticut 06484, ("Assignor"), is the duly registered owner of U.S. Trademark Registration Nos.: 4,206,708, and 4,206,707, (the Registrations).

WHEREAS, Survey Sampling International, LLC a company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at I Research Drive, Shelton, Connecticut 06484 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the U.S. Registrations.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the Assignee, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over unto said Assignee, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Registration(s), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Registration(s).

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment of the United States Patent to be executed by its authorized representative as of the date set forth below,

QUICKTAKE LLC

Chief Financial Officer

Date: 12/2/4

SURVEY SAMPLING INTERNATIONAL, LLC

Christopher M. Fanning

Chief Executive Officer

RECORDED: 12/15/2014

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005439 FRAME: 0585